

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP (C) No. 406 of 2023**

R.S. Ngaranchui; & 11 Ors.

***Petitioners***

**Vs.**

State of Manipur

***Respondents***

BEFORE

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH**

***12.03.2024***

Mr. L. Shashibhushan, learned senior counsel assisted by Md. Fakharuddin, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submitted that he is ready to advance arguments.

None appeared for the respondent.

In view of the above, let this case be listed again on 01.04.2024.

**JUDGE**

*Sapana*