

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**WP(C) No. 406 of 2023**

R S Ngaranchui & 11 Ors.

**...Petitioners**

**- Versus -**

State of Manipur.

**...Respondents**

**B E F O R E  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**22-04-2025**

Mr. A. Bheigya Meitei, learned junior counsel to Advocate General, submits that Mr. H. Debendra, learned Dy. Advocate General is appearing in this matter and the matter may be listed after two weeks.

Mr. L. Shashibhushan, learned senior counsel assisted by Md. Fakharuddin, learned counsel for the petitioners, has no objection.

List this case on 20-05-2025.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. H. Debendra, learned Dy. Advocate General in place of Mr. M. Devananda, learned Addl. Advocate General, in the cause list.

**JUDGE**

*Victoria*